
36-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP]
7 x 4 mm Body and 0.90 mm Package Height

(HCP-36-1)
Dimensions shown in millimeters

112

13

18

19 30

31

36

0.50
BSC

5.50 REF

2.50 REF

BOTTOM VIEWTOP VIEW

PIN 1
INDICATOR

SEATING
PLANE

1.00
0.90
0.80

0.05 MAX
0.02 NOM

0.20 REF

COPLANARITY
0.08

0.40
0.35
0.30 

10
-1

5-
20

15
-A

7.10
7.00
6.90

FOR PROPER CONNECTION OF 
THE EXPOSED PAD, REFER TO 
THE PIN CONFIGURATION AND 
FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS 
SECTION OF THIS DATA SHEET.
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